



Public Infrastructure and Conservation

Deb Bell

Council Initiated:

Yes

No

ECAF: 2023-0959

Motion: 23-388

Type:

- Contract
- Board Appt.
- Code Amendment
- Budget Action
- Other

Requested Handling:

- Normal
- Expedite
- Urgent

Fund Source:

- General Fund
- Other
- N/A

Executive Rec:

- Approve
- Do Not Approve
- N/A

Approved as to

Form:

- Yes
- No
- N/A

Subject: Amendment 19 to Siemens Industry Inc. Agreement is to include Notice of ARPA CLFR Funding Provisions Letter.

Scope: The Coronavirus Local Fiscal Recovery Funds (CLFR) pursuant to the American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) language is required to be added to Technical Services Agreements when the vendor is providing or performs services on projects related to and involving ARPA CLFR funding. Council appropriated \$6,850,000.00 to upgrade the Auditor’s Election Space, as a county facility in the 2023 budget. This includes upgrades and standardization of the County’s card access systems.

Duration: The proposed Amendment 19 amends the existing agreement to include required language to comply with additional terms and conditions due to federal requirements. It does not alter the original term of the agreement.

Fiscal Impact: Current Year Multi-Year N/A

Authority Granted: Approves Amendment 19 to the Siemens Industry Inc. Agreement.

Background: The County and Siemens Industry, Inc. entered into a Technical Services Agreement to upgrade and standardize the County’s card access systems in various County facilities in 2018. Since then, additional facilities and security expansions have been added, including contract extensions via amendments.

	Start	End	Motion	Total Expense
Original SS-012-13	6/13/2018	12/31/2019	18-170	\$500,000.00
Amendment 1	9/19/2018	12/31/2019	18-289	\$149,775
Amendment 2	9/19/2018	12/31/2019	18-289	\$149,300
Amendment 2A	4/29/2019	12/31/2019		\$5,420
Amendment 2B	6/26/2019	12/31/2019		\$5,420
Amendment 3	8/16/2018	12/31/2019		\$113,800
Amendment 4	9/26/2018	12/31/2019		\$44,450
Amendment 5	8/22/2019	12/31/2019		\$6,250
Amendment 6		12/31/2021		Contract Extension
Amendment 7	7/7/2020	12/31/2021		\$107,405
Amendment 7A	2/18/2021	12/31/2021		\$0
Amendment 8	4/28/2020	12/31/2021		\$33,845

Public Infrastructure and Conservation

Deb Bell

	7/16/2020	12/31/2021		\$3,100
	7/16/2020	12/31/2021		\$2,667
	7/7/2021	12/31/2021		\$6,590
Amendment 9	5/1/2020	12/31/2021		\$13,000
	7/7/2020	12/31/2021		\$40,200
	10/7/2020	12/31/2021		\$6,878
Amendment 10	9/23/2020	12/31/2021		\$45,650
Amendment 11	11/23/2020	12/31/2021		\$7,450
Amendment 12	12/11/2020	12/31/2021		\$25,700
Amendment 13	3/5/2021	12/31/2021	21-046	\$216,000
Amendment 14		12/31/2023		Contract Extension
Amendment 15	TBD	12/31/2023	22-465	\$226,800
Amendment 16				\$17,020
Amendment 17				\$109,400
Amendment 18				\$7,965
<i>Amendment 19</i>			23-388	\$0.00
TOTAL				\$1,927,617

Requested Action: Move to GLS on September 27, 2023 for consideration.